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As you get older you will move 
from being looked after by a 
children’s hospital to an adult’s 
hospital. 

The move from a children’s 
hospital to an adult’s hospital is 
called transition.  

The staff who look after you will 
start talking to you about the 
move when you are around 13 
years old. The move itself will 
happen after your 16th birthday.

This guide is for young people with complex needs aged 15-18. 
The information is about what will happen as you move from children’s 

services to adult services.
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Starting the move to an adult hospital



Sometimes it will be your family 
doctor (GP) who will take over 
your care after you move to 
adult services.

They will talk to you and your 
family about which hospital you 
will move to and what it will be 
like. 

They will also talk about who 
will look after you. You may get 
to meet the new doctors, nurses 
and other staff before you move.

Someone who helps with your 
care at the children’s hospital 
will make a plan with you to 
prepare for the move to an 
adult’s hospital.
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Who will help you move to an adult hospital?



It is important for this doctor (GP) 
to get to know you well. They 
can do this by making sure you 
have your annual health check 
with them.

Your social care team and your 
school or college should be 
involved in your move to adult 
services. They should work with 
health staff to make sure you 
and your family feel supported.

You may have an assessment 
when you are 16 or 17 years old 
to find out what support you 
need when you are an adult.

This is called a Continuing 
Healthcare Assessment. A nurse 
and your parent or carer will 
help you with this.
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What are Continuing Healthcare Assessments and Health Passports?



The adult’s hospital and wards 
may look a little different to what 
you are used to. You may be 
able to visit the new wards to 
see what they are like before 
you move.

The staff who look after you 
now will send information to the 
adult’s hospital before the move. 
You may be given a Hospital 
Passport which will contain all 
this information. 

Children’s 
Hospital

Adult’s 
Hospital
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This is so any new staff know all 
about you and what care you 
need before you arrive. 

What to expect at an adult hospital



You might want to find out if your 
parent or carer is allowed to stay 
with you.

You might want a parent to 
help discuss your care with the 
doctors and nurses.
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You and your family will be able 
to talk to the new staff about 
what you need when you go 
into hospital to make your stay 
comfortable. For example…



You can let the staff know what 
activities you like to bring with 
you into hospital so you don’t 
get bored. 

The staff looking after you will 
do everything they can to help 
you and your family prepare for 
the move, so you can settle into 
the new hospital when the time 
comes.

It is normal to feel nervous when 
you are moving somewhere 
new and meeting new staff. 
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For more information about transition to adult services, 
visit wellchild.org.uk/informationhub
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